Date of Issuance: January 9, 2025

Change Order

Effective Date: January 9, 2025

No. 4

Project: Juniper St Extension

Owner: City of Foley

Date of Contract: May 2, 2022

Engineer's Project No.: CMOB190266

Contractor: McElhenney Construction Co, LLC

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

DEDUCT:
Item # Description Unit QTYy Unit Price Total
8 Removal of Ex Fence LF 485 12.15 $5,8902.75
| 12 | Borrow Excavation CcY 970 $15.88 $15,403.60
14 Tack Coat (0.05 GAL/SY) (405-A) GAL 125 $4.92 $615.00
15 Bituminous Treatment, Type A (401-A) sY 18255 $0.98 $17,889.90
18 58"x36" RCAP - LF 8 $201.71 $2,333.68
20 44"x27" RCAP LF 4 $195.84 $783.36
21 65"x40" RCAP o LF 101 $325.95 $32,920.95
34 Loose Rip Rap Class Il (610-A) TON 75 $101.00 $7,5675.00
35 Filter Blanket, Non-Woven (610-B) SY 250 $4.03 $1,007.50
39 Seeding (652-A) B AC 0.6 $1,520.31 $912.19
41 Solid Sod (654-A) B B SY 10122 $5.64 $57,088.08
42 Silt Fence Type A (665-J) - LF 1365 $3.86 $5,268.90
43 Silt Fence Removal - LF 1487 $1.74 $2,587.38
45 Wattles LF 180 $9.54 $1,717.20
46 Rock Check Dam w/Sediment Trap EA 4 $1,134.44 $4,537.76
47 Polyethylene Sheeting (665-E) ) SY 1711 $2.46 $4,209.06
50 Dotted White Stripe, CL2, Type 1 LF 545 $1.16 $632.20
52 Broken Yellow Traffic Stripe, CL2, Type A LF 191 $1.16 $221.56
57 Construction Signs SF 57 $8.69 $495.33
58 Traffic Signs SF 230 $37.18 $8,551.40
64 | Foundation Backfill, Commercial CY 2211.75 $49.11 $108,618.04
TOTAL DEDUCT FROM CONTRACT | $279,261.84

EJCDC C-941 Change Order
ves s o b Prepared by the Engineers Joirt Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute.

Page 1 of 2




ADD:

Date: | { lfzt U )2& Date:

ltem # Description Unit QTY Unit Price Total
2 Removal of Sidewalk SY 546 $11.97 $6,535.62
3 Removal of Asphalt SsY 304.7 $9.57 $2,915.98
9 Roadbed Processing STA 9.38 $559.39 $5,247.08
10 Crushed Aggregate Base (825-B) 6" Thick SY 1567.33 $27.07 $42,427.62
1 Unclassified Excavation (210-A) CcY 2658.79 $14.19 $37,728.23
13 Improved Subgrade (18" Select Fill) (230) CcY 4630 $16.89 $78,200.70
16 Eg‘fﬂ"&%s(z‘z’f;;‘g Surface, 1/2" Max Agg (165#) | yoN | 14716 | $121.60 | $17,894.66
17 | pagninous Lower Binder, 34" Max Agg (220#) TON | 25711 | $114.36 | $29,403.10
22 28"x18" RCAP LF 105 $100.29 $1 6,530.45
23 36" RCP LF 49 $124.88 $6,119.12
24 28"x18" SPHW (614-B) EA 1 $1,129.16 $1,129.16
25 36" SPHW (614-B) EA 4 $1,852.98 $7.411.92
29 Convert Existing S Inlet to J-Box (622) EA 1 $4,760.26 $4,760.26
32 Type C Inlet EA 1 $5,249.74 $5,249.74
36 Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (618-A) sy 1382.16 $75.28 $104,049.00
___ 37 Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type C (623-C) LF 220 $28.95 $6,369.00
38 Topsoil, 3" Compacted (650-A) CY 987.8 $19.29 $19,054.66
44 Inlet Protection EA 2 $628.36 $1,256.72
48 Solid White Traffic Stripe, CL2, Type A M 203 $3,416.44 $6,935.37
49 Solid Yellow Traffic Stripe, CL2, Type A Mi 0.01 $3,416.44 $34.16
51 Broken White Traffic Stripe, CL 2, Type A LF 159 $1.16 $184.44
53 Traffic Control Markings, CL2, Type A SF 1880 $6.37 $11,975.60
54 Traffic Control Legends, CL2, Type A SF 371.62 $6.37 $2,367.22
55 Raised Pavement Markers, CL AH, Ty 2DS EA 68 $5.79 $393.72
65 Structure Excavation CcY 108.61 $9.37 $1,017.68
TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT | $409,191.22
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price: $4,528,081.68
Change Order #1 — ALDOT State Permit $5,759.52
Change Order #2 — $57,787.50
Change Order #3 — $11,340.66
Contract Price incorporating Change Orders #1, #2 & #3: $4,602,969.36
Increase of this Change Order: $129,929.38
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: $4,732,898.74
$
RECOMMENDE ACCEPTED: ACCEP :
By: By: By:
Engi é(ﬁ(uthorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) raz!for/(AJthorized %lg/nature)
ate: /. Jl-2025

EJCRC C941 Ch: e ukie
- Brspaped by the Evginears Joint Cuitract Oocuments Committee and’enco e ' b vie o apstruction Specificti-nsdntitate, - ¢+ .01
Page 2 of 2




